MINUTES

State of Minnesota

County of Chisago

Town of Franconia

The Franconia Town Board met on April 30, 2015, at the Franconia Town Hall with the following present: Supervisors: John Bruno, Kevin Rochel and Dennis Gustafson; Missy Glenna, Clerk, and Lee Cartier, Maintenance.

Dennis motioned to open the meeting at 12:35 p.m. The pledge of allegiance was waived.

There was discussion regarding pavement breaking up on Snowgoose Trail that needs to be patched.

Dennis motioned to authorize payment to Bluhm Construction in the amount of \$8,830 to repair Snowgoose Trail. Kevin seconded the motion; motion carried 3-0.

Dennis motioned to adjourn the meeting at 1:25pm. John seconded the motion; motion carried 3-0.

Respectfully Submitted,

Melissa (Missy) Glenna

Dennis Gustafson

Franconia Township Clerk

Franconia Township Chair